
Host Date Event COF Level

CWSC Saturday, February 22, 2025
1st NAPSA Nationals Handgun Day 1

(Minimum 12 Stages over 2 days)
12 II

CWSC Sunday, February 23, 2025
1st NAPSA Nationals Handgun Day 2 

(Minimum 12 Stages over 2 days)
12 II

NAPSA Wednesday, May 14, 2025 NAPSA AGM - -

Selborne Saturday, May 17, 2025
2nd NAPSA Nationals Handgun Day 1  

(Minimum 12 Stages over 2 days)
12 II

Selborne Sunday, May 18, 2025
2nd NAPSA Nationals Handgun Day 2  

(Minimum 12 Stages over 2 days)
12 II

SPSC Saturday, July 26, 2025
3rd NAPSA Nationals Handgun Day 1  

(Minimum 12 Stages over 2 day)
12 II

SPSC Sunday, July 27, 2025
3rd NAPSA Nationals Handgun Day 2  

(Minimum 12 Stages over 2 day)
12 II

SAPSA Saturday, September 6, 2025 World Championships NWEST V

SAPSA Sunday, September 21, 2025 World Championships NWEST V

CWSC Saturday, October 11, 2025
1st NAPSA Rifle/Shotgun Day 1 

(Minimum 6 Stages over 2 days)
6 II

CWSC Sunday, October 12, 2025
1st NAPSA Rifle/Shotgun Day 2 

(Minimum 4 Stages over 2 days)
4 II

NAPSA PRACTICAL SHOOTING 

ASSOCIATION

NAPSA 2025 Shooting Calendar 


